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2014 - 2020 Interreg V-A 

Italy - Croatia CBC Programme 
Call for proposal 2019 Strategic 

 
 

MARLESS (MARine Litter cross-border awarenESS and 

innovation actions) 

 
Priority Axis: Environment and cultural heritage; Specific objective: 3.3 - Improve the 

environmental quality conditions of the sea and coastal area by use of sustainable and 

innovative technologies and approaches 

 

3.1.1 Creation of a technical group 

Activity 3.1 

WP3  

 
 
 
 
 

Version: FINAL 
Distribution: CONFIDENTIAL 
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PROJECT MARLESS 
 
 
 

Work Package: WP3 Monitoring optimization 

Activity:  3.1.1 Harmonization of the monitoring plan and methodology 

WP Leader: PP2 Friuli Venezia Giulia Autonomous Region 

Deliverable: Creation of a technical group 

 
 

Version: Final Date: 28/02/2023 

Type: Report 

Availability: Confidential 

Responsible Partner: PP2 

Involved Partner LP, PP3, PP5, PP6, PP7,PP10 

Editor: Chiara Volponi 

Contributors: / 
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CONTENT: 
 
 

Partner’s name Rappresentatives’ names & 
contacts - December 2020 

Rappresentatives' names & contacts 
- Updated 2023 

LP - ARPA VENETO Sara Ancona 
(sara.ancona@arpa.veneto.it)  

Sara Ancona 
(sara.ancona@arpa.veneto.it)  

Daniel Fassina 
(daniel.fassina@arpa.veneto.it) 

Daniel Fassina 
(daniel.fassina@arpa.veneto.it) 

Andrea Torresan 
(andrea.torresan@arpa.veneto.it)  

Andrea Torresan 
(andrea.torresan@arpa.veneto.it)  

PP2 - Friuli Venezia Giulia 
Autonomous Region  

Cristina Sgubin 
(cristina.sgubin@arpa.fvg.it) 

Cristina Sgubin 
(cristina.sgubin@arpa.fvg.it) 

Dario Giaiotti 
(dario.giaiotti@arpa.fvg.it) 

Dario Giaiotti 
(dario.giaiotti@arpa.fvg.it) 

PP3 - DUNEA (observer) Iva Pozniak 
(ipozniak@dunea.hr) 

Iva Pozniak 
(ipozniak@dunea.hr) 

PP5 - University of 
Dubrovnik 

Ana Bratoš Cetinić 
(abratos@unidu.hr) 

Ana Bratoš Cetinić 
(abratos@unidu.hr) 

Luka Glamuzina 
(luka.glamuzina@unidu.hr) 

Luka Glamuzina 
(luka.glamuzina@unidu.hr) 

Tatjana Dobroslavic 
(tatjana.dobroslavic@unidu.hr) 

Tatjana Dobroslavic 
(tatjana.dobroslavic@unidu.hr) 

Ivana Palunko 
(ivana.palunko@unidu.hr) 

Ivana Palunko 
(ivana.palunko@unidu.hr) 

PP6 - University of Bologna  Alessio Bonaldo  
(alessio.bonaldo@unibo.it)   

Alessio Bonaldo  
(alessio.bonaldo@unibo.it)   

http://www.italy-croatia.eu/
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Daniela Francia 
(d.francia@unibo.it) 

Daniela Francia  
(d.francia@unibo.it) 

Alfredo Liverani 
(alfredo.liverani@unibo.it) 

Alfredo Liverani 
(alfredo.liverani@unibo.it) 

PP7 - Institut Ruder Boskovic  Mirta Smodlaka Tanković 
(mirta@cim.irb.hr)  

Mirta Smodlaka Tanković 
(mirta@cim.irb.hr)  

Martin Pfannkuchen 
(pfannkuchen@cim.irb.hr)  

Martin Pfannkuchen 
(pfannkuchen@cim.irb.hr)  

Ana Baričević  
(ruso@cim.irb.hr) 

Daniela Marić Pfannkuchen 
(Daniela.Maric@irb.hr) 

PP10 - Apulia Region  Rosa Leonetti 
(r.leonetti@regione.puglia.it) 

Rosa Leonetti 
(r.leonetti@regione.puglia.it) 

Matteo Fumarola 
(m.fumarola@regione.puglia.it) 

Matteo Fumarola 
(m.fumarola@regione.puglia.it) 

Nicola Ungaro 
(n.ungaro@arpa.puglia.it) 

Nicola Ungaro 
(n.ungaro@arpa.puglia.it) 
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